
2023 Cer(fied Federal Job Search Trainers® / Cer(fied Federal Career Coaches® Ten Step Trainers

Linthicum, MD – March 2023

Ft. Huachuca, AZ – Aug 2023 Honolulu, HI – Aug 2023

Linthicum, MD – Sept 2023 USDA, Washington, DC – Sept. 2023

Get Cer(fied to teach and coach: 
Ten Steps to a Federal Job® 

The Stars are Lined Up for Military Spouses®

Oklahoma Employment Security Commission, Oklahoma City, OK, June 2023

Air National Guard 133rd Airlift Wing MN Molly Holm Airman & Family Readiness Program Managermolly.holm@us.af.mil

Air National Guard Arkansas Air National Guard - 188th WGAR MIchelle Pike Military & Family Readiness Program Managermichelle.pike.1@us.af.mil

Air National Guard Pease ANGB NH David Madden Airman & Family Readiness Program Managerdavid.madden.3@us.af.mil

Air National Guard 150 SOW NM Veronica Giles Military & Family Readiness Program Managerveronica.giles.1@us.af.mil

Air National Guard 146th Airlift Wing CA Julie Morency Airman & Family Readiness Program Managerjulie.morency@us.af.mil

Air National Guard 147th Attack Wing - Texas ANG Texas Monalisa Norton Airman and Family Readiness Program Managermonalisa.norton@us.af.mil

Air National Guard 104th Fighter Wing, Barnes Air National Guard BaseMA Lisa Potito Airman & Family Readiness Program Managerlisa.po:to@us.af.mil

Air National Guard 178th WG - Ohio National Guard (ANG)OH Stephanie Lewis Airman & Family Readiness Specialist stephanie.lewis.14@us.af.mil

Air National Guard 178th WG OH Jane Esprit Airman & Family Readiness Program Managerjane.esprit@us.af.mil

Air National Guard 189th Airlift Wing/Air National GuardAR Russell Pember Airman and Family Readiness Program Managerrussell.pember.1@us.af.mil

Air National Guard 138 FW OK Connie Hurt Military & Family Readiness Program Managerconnie.hurt@us.af.mil

Air National Guard 137 SOW, OK ANG OK Tracy Poindexter Airman & Family Readiness Program Managertracy.poindexter.1@us.af.mil

Air National Guard West Virginia Army NG WV Kelli Persinger Soldier and Family Readiness Specialist kelli.s.persinger.nfg@army.mil

Air National Guard West Virginia National Guard WV Angela McDougal Soldier & Family Readiness Specialist angela.g.mcdougal.nfg@army.mil

Air National Guard 187th Fighter Wing AL Sharon Hubbert Airman & Family Readiness Program Managersharon.hubbert@us.af.mil

Air National Guard 173rd FW OR Barbara Hager Military & Family Readiness Program Specialistbarbara.benne?.5@us.af.mil

Air National Guard 173rd FW, Kingsley Field OR Cecily Gaudinski Military & Family Readiness Program Managercecily.gaudinski.1@us.af.mil

Air National Guard 162d Wing, AZ ANG AZ Mikie Hoeye Military & Family Readiness Program Managermichaelena.hoeye@us.af.mil

Air National Guard 137 SOW OK Jennifer Hight Airman and Family Readiness Specialist jennifer.hight.2@us.af.mil

Air National Guard 168th Wing AK Tiffany Ingraham Airman & Family Readiness Program Manager Tiffany.Ingraham.1@us.af.mil

Air National Guard 181st Intelligence Wing IN Margaret Amos Airman & Family Readiness Program Managermargaret.amos@us.af.mil

Air National Guard 162d Wing AZ Elizabeth Torres Military and Family Readiness Specialist torreslisa00@gmail.com

Air National Guard 177th Fighter Wing NJ Robert Luurtsema Airman & Family Services Program Managerrobert.luurtsema@us.af.mil

Air National Guard 166th AW, DE ANG DE Rebecca Price Airman and Family Readiness Program Managerrebecca.price.6@us.af.mil

Air National Guard 110th Wing - Battle Creek ANG MI Jean Wixson Airman & Family Readiness Program Managerjean.wixson.1@us.af.mil

Air National Guard 130th Airlift Wing WV Elisabeth Melton Airman and Family Readiness Program Managerelisabeth.melton.2@us.af.mil

Non-Profit OrganizationsWork for Warriors Hawaii HI Sheryl Dodge Employment Coordinator sheryl@workforwarriorshi.org

Non-Profit OrganizationsGraefe Inc AZ Johannes Graefe Career Navigation Consultant hans@arizonacoali:on.org

Non-Profit OrganizationsZeiders Enterprises IL Kourtney Schmidt Senior SECO Career Coach kschmidt@zeiders.com

Non-Profit OrganizationsTetraTech FL David Stahl Consultant daveindc15@gmail.com

Non-Profit OrganizationsAFGE IN Misty Kelsey Steward misty.d.kelsey.civ@army.mil

Oklahoma OESC OK Nilsa Gonzalez Intensive Services Coordinator nilsa.gonzalez@oesc.state.ok.us

Oklahoma OESC OK Mike Willingham DVOP mike.willingham@oesc.ok.gov

Oklahoma OESC OK Gary Boyington DVOP gary.boyington@oesc.state.ok.us

Oklahoma OESC OK Thomas Moreland DVOP thomas.moreland@oesc.state.ok.us

Oklahoma OESC OK Andre  Stewart DVOP Andre.Stewart@oesc.ok.gov

Oklahoma OESC OK Darryl Hamilton DVOP Darryl.Hamilton@oesc.ok.gov

Oklahoma OESC OK Rocky McMahan DVOP rocky.mcmahan@oesc.ok.gov

Oklahoma OESC OK Travais Young DVOP travais.young@oesc.ok.gov

Oklahoma OESC OK Katelyn Draper DVOP kate.draper@oesc.ok.gov

Other VA Erin Chvojka Strategy Consultant erin.chvojka@yahoo.com

State Department GTM/GCLO VA Carla Morgan Program Specialist morgancs@state.gov

State Department Global Community Liaison Office - Global Employment InitiativesMD Kate Epperson Employment Program Officer EppersonKR@state.gov

State Department GCLO/Global Employment Initiative Virgina Kristyn Hoy Employment Program Officer hoykn@state.gov

State Department GCLO/Global Employment Initiative AE Heather McNemar Global Employment Advisor mcnemarho@state.gov

State Department Global Community Liaison Office MD Rebecca McPherson Education and Youth Program Specialist mcphersonro@state.gov

State Department GCLO/Global Employment Initiative Austria Victoria (Vic) Koster-LenhardtGlobal Employment Advisor/Central EUR Koster-LenhardtV@state.gov

State Department GCLO/Global Employment Initiative Virginia Shawn Akard Global Employment Advisor Akardsm@state.gov

State Department GCLO/Global Employment Initiative AE Jill Chiasson GCLO Employment Program Analyst ChiassonJL@state.gov

State Department GCLO/Global Employment Initiative/EUR WestSpain Nancy Brown Global Employment Advisor/HR BrownNE3@state.gov

State Department GCLO / Global Employment InitiativeNY Kimberly Raimondi Global Employment Advisor RaimondiKC@state.gov

State Department GCLO/Global Employment Initiative Greece Avra Lyraki Regional Global Employment Advisor for Eastern EURlyrakia@state.gov

State Department GCLO/Global Employment Initiative VA Ann McFadyen Global Employment Advisor mcfadyena@state.gov

State Department GCLO/Global Employment Initiative VA Carol L Brooke Global Employment Advisor BrookeCL@state.gov

State Department GCLO/Global Employment Initiative TX Yolanda Bruno Global Employment Advisor brunoy@state.gov

State Department GCLO/Global Employment Initiative VA Robyn Lin-JustinianoGlobal employment advisor robynlee@mac.com

State Department GCLO/Global Employment Initiative VA Gina Callahan Global Employment Advisor glcal@hotmail.com

State Dept GCLO/Global Employment Initiative AE Stacie Pung Global Employment Advisor pungsgei@state.gov

State Dept GCLO/Global Employment Initiative Japan Brent Conkle Global Employment Advisor conkleba@state.gov

State Dept GCLO/Global Employment Initiative South AfricaChester Ferris Global Employment Advisor for Eastern AFGEIAFEast@state.gov

State Dept GCLO/Global Employment Initiative India Neha Parashar Global Employment Advisor parasham@state.gov

State Dept GCLO/Global Employment Initiative Thailand Holli McCaffery Global Employment Advisor for Central EAPmccafferyhj@state.gov

State Dept GCLO/Global Employment Initiative Paula Evans Employment Program Coordinator evanspa@state.gov

State Dept GCLO/Global Employment Initiative AP Yen Hoang Global Employment Advisor HoangYP@state.gov

State Dept GCLO/Global Employment Initiative AA Candra Adams Global Employment Advisor AdamsCD1@state.gov

State Dept GCLO / Global Employment InitiativeS Korea Uyanga Erdenebold Global Employment Advisor erdeneboldu@state.gov

State Dept GCLO/Global Employment Initiative DC Christine Horning Employment Program Specialist HorningCD@state.gov

Maryland Susquehanna Workforce Network MD Melanie Davis Workforce Center Coordinator mdavis@swnetwork.org

Maryland Susquehanna Workforce Network MD Matt Trecannelli Career Specialist mtrecannelli@swnetwork.org

Maryland Susquehanna Workforce Network MD Tiffany Triplett Employment Specialist ?riple?@swnetwork.org

Universities University of Wisconsin-Stevens PointWI Lee Burke Career Development Coordinator lburke@uwsp.edu

Universities The Bush School -Texas A&M UniversityTexas Ashley Winterrowd Assistant Director, Career Programming awinterrowd@tamu.edu

Universities University of South Carolina SC Nicholas  Paschvoss Career Development Coach paschvon@mailbox.sc.edu

Universities University of South Carolina SC Nigel  Smith Manager, Graduate Student Advising ns23@mailbox.sc.edu

Universities University of South Carolina SC Nicole Montgomery Career Development Coach montgomn@mailbox.sc.edu

Universities University of South Carolina SC Gabriella Penaherrera Career Development Coach gmp920@sc.edu

US Air Force Whiteman AFB MO Elizabeth Rutherford 442d Military and Family Readiness Directorelizabeth.rutherford.1@us.af.mil

US Air Force Eielson AFB AK Shelly Davis Community Readiness Specialist shelly.davis.2@us.af.mil

US Air Force Eielson AFB AK Keira Biery Community Readiness Consultant keira.biery@us.af.mil

US Air Force Eielson AFB AK Shelia Keeton Military & Family Readiness Center Flight Chiefshelia.keeton@us.af.mil

US Air Force Travis AFB CA Erin  Rodgers Community Readiness Specialist erin.rodgers@us.af.mil

US Air Force Yokota AB AP Deven  Stone Work/Life Specialist devenstone4@gmail.com

US Air Force Osan AB  AP Tina Madsen Community Readiness Consultant :na.madsen@us.af.mil

US Air Force Eielson AFB AK William A Couey III Community Readiness Consultant william.couey.1@us.af.mil

US Air Force Cannon AFB NM Tanya Kelley Flight Chief  tanya.kelley@us.af.mil

US Air Force Luke AFB Arizona Jessica Maldonado Director of M&FRC Jessica.Maldonado.7@us.af.mil

US Air Force RAF Alconbury Armed Forces EuropeAlexis Altamirano Community Readiness Specialist alexis.altamirano@us.af.mil

US Air Force RAF Lakenheath AE Amanda Cordova Career Readiness Specialist amanda.cordova@us.af.mil

US Air Force Eielson AFB AK Brianna Jackson Community Readiness Specialist brianna.jackson.4@us.af.mil

US Air Force Malmstrom AFB MT David Burger Lead Community Readiness Consultant david.burger.1@us.af.mil

US Air Force Edwards AFB CA Stefanie Warner Exceptional Family Member Program - Family Support Coodinatorstefanie.warner@us.af.mil

US Air Force Malmstrom AFB MT Rick Mullins Community Readiness Consultant rick.mullins@us.af.mil

US Air Force Edwards AFB CA Olga Duran Work & Life Consultant olga.duran@us.af.mil

US Air Force Edwards AFB CA Jonishia Jones Work & Life Consultant jonishia.jones@us.af.mil

US Air Force RAF Mildenhall AE Elizabeth Bland Community Readiness Consultant elizabeth.bland@us.af.mil

US Air Force RAF Mildenhall AE Kristin Guerrero Work/Life Specialist kris:n.guerrero@hotmail.com

US Air Force Tinker AFB - 507th OklahomaSharon Lochman Military & Family Readiness Program Managersharon.lochman@us.af.mil

US Air Force Tinker AFB - 507th OK Jennifer Spear Transition Assistance Program Manager jennifer.spear.1@us.af.mil

US Air Force JBMDL NJ Christina Farris Community Readiness Specialist chris:na.farris@us.af.mil

US Air Force JBMDL New JerseySuzanne Costain Employment Assistance Program Manager suzanne.costain.1@us.af.mil

US Air Force JBMDL NJ Franshon Lanier Community Readiness Specialist franshon.lanier.1@us.af.mil

US Air Force JBMDL VA Darlene Morgan Work Life Consultant darlene.morgan@us.af.mil

US Air Force Hill AFB UT Barbara Godsey Airman and Family Readiness PM barbara.godsey.1@us.af.mil

US Air Force 439th Westover ARB MA Tonia Tippins Work Life Consultant tonia.:ppins@us.af.mil

US Air Force RAF Alconbury AE Terri Stine Community Readiness Consultant terri.s:ne@us.af.mil

US Air Force Tyndall AFB FL Ashley Dixon Community Readiness Specialist ashley.dixon.6@us.af.mil

US Air Force Tyndall AFB FL Richard Murphey Jr Work/Life Specialist richard.murphey.2@us.af.mil

US Air Force Keesler AFB MS Rhonda Ferrell Community Readiness Counselor, Employee Assistance Programrhonda.ferrell.1@us.af.mil

US Air Force Osan AB - 51 FSS/FSH AP Katherine Kumar Work & Life Specialist Katherine.Kumar@us.af.mil

US Air Force Osan AB - 51 FSS/FSH AP Brianni Castillo Work & Life Specialist BRIANNI.CASTILLO.1@US.AF.MIL

US Army USAG Stuttgart AE Randy Stephenson Employment Readiness Program Manager randy.stephenson.civ@army.mil

US Army Ft. Huachuca AZ Thomas Kerr Management and Program Analyst thomas.j.kerr.civ@army.mil

US Army Ft. Huachuca AZ Myung Sharp Management Analyst, Personnel myung.s.sharp.civ@mail.mil

US Army Ft. Huachuca AZ Aneesha Avalos Workforce Development Specialist aneesha.j.avalos.civ@army.mil

US Army Fort Huachuca AZ Steven Denman Chief, Civilian Personnel (CIVPER) steven.p.denman.civ@army.mil

US Army Ft. Huachuca AZ Vaché Brooks Supervisory Training Instructor vache.j.brooks.civ@army.mil

US Army DISA AZ Cynthia Haller Training Officer cynthia.m.haller.civ@mail.mil

US Army 733d Force, JBL&E Virginia Liezel Bambao Community Readiness Consultant liezel.bambao.1@us.af.mil

US Army Oregon National Guard OR James (Jim) Booker Employment and Education Counselor james.h.booker4.civ@army.mil

US Army Oregon National Guard OR Melissa Paul Employment & Education Counselor melissa.a.paul3.civ@army.mil

US Army Schofield Barracks HI Tanneshia Gabriel Employment Readiness Program SpecialistTanneshia.l.gabriel.civ@army.mil

US Army USAG Okinawa AP Courtney Faris Army Community Service Specialist courtney.n.faris.civ@army.mil

US Army USAG Okinawa AP Karoushia Jordan Army Community Service Specialist Karoushia.t.jordan.civ@army.mil

US Army Carlisle Barracks PA Marsha Cleff Transition Counselor marsha.s.cleff.ctr@army.mil

US Army Anniston Army Depot AL Amanda Mullinax Training Adminstrator amanda.c.mullinax.civ@army.mil

US Army Anniston Army Depot AL Tad Carter Training Administrator tad.j.carter.civ@army.mil

US Army USAG Fort Liberty NC Jay Brown Employment Readiness Specialist jay.d.brown3.civ@army.mil

US Army Fort Liberty NC Daniel Serrano Employment Readiness Specialist daniel.serranofigueroa.civ@army.mil

US Army USCG Base Cleveland OH Kavon Avent Transition, Relocation, Military Spouse Employment ManagerKavon.r.avent@USCG.mil

US Army Fort Campbell - HR KentuckyMiriam Mengden Employment Readiness Program Specialistmiriam.a.mengden.civ@army.mil

US Army Fort Huachua  AZ Denise Chappell Relocation/Employment Readiness Managerdenise.r.chappell.civ@army.mil

US Army Fort Liberty NC Melanie Tucker Employment Readiness Program Manager melanie.tucker2.civ@army.mil

USCG Coast Guard Base Kodiak - DHS AK Rony Harden Transition/Relocation/Spouse Employment Assistance Program Coordinatorrony.harden@uscg.mil

USMC MCB Quantico VA Lucy Arruffat Family Member Employment Assistance Program Specialistlucy.arruffat@usmc.mil

USMC MCAS Cherry Point NC Ivy Prior Personal & Professional Development Branch Headivy.prior@usmc-mccs.org

USMC MCAS Cherry Point NC Matthew Silvio Advisor silviomd@usmc-mccs.org

USMC MCAS Cherry Point NC Colleen Francis Transition Readiness Program Coordinator colleen.francis@usmc-mccs.org

USMC MCAS Cherry Point NC Roger Newbold Transition Readiness Assistant roger.newbold@usmc-mccs.org

USMC MCAS Cherry Point NC Patrice Bryant Family Member Employment Coordinator patrice.bryant@usmc-mccs.org

USMC MCAS Cherry Point NC Gwen Williams Transition Readiness/Family Member Employment Specialistgwendolyn.williams@usmc-mccs.org

USMC MCAS Cherry Point NC Johneiquel  Smith-Griffin P&PD Advisor smithgriffinj@usmc-mccs.org

USMC MCAS Cherry Point NC Stephanie  Zollo P&PD Advisor stephanie.zollo@usmc-mccs.org

USMC MCAS Cherry Point NC Fred Brock Personal and Professional Development Advisorfred.brock@usmc-mccs.org

US Navy FFSC New London CT Kippie Martin Work & Family Life Specialist kippie.v.mar:n.naf@us.navy.mil

US Navy Fort Meade MD Susan Rosenvold Family Employment Readiness Program Managersusan.p.rosenvold.civ@us.navy.mil

US Navy NSWC Indian Head MD Craig Gilman Training Coordinator craighgilman@gmail.com

US Navy NSA South Potomac VA Gloria Arteaga Work & Family Life Consultant (FERP) gloria.m.arteaga.civ@us.navy.mil

US Navy Naval Academy MD Heather Luke Work For Life Consultant heather.y.luke.ctr@us.navy.mil

US Navy NAS Sigonella AE Constance Kawa-Small Work & Life Specialist / Transition Assistant Program Managerconstance.y.kawa-small.naf@us.navy.mil

US Navy NAS Sigonella AE Joannemay Estoesta Work and Family LIfe Specialist joannemay.d.estoesta.civ@us.navy.mil

US Navy NSA Naples/N91 AE Christina Gonzalez Work and Family Life Specialist chris:na.m.gonzalez12.civ@us.navy.mil

US Navy NSA Naples AE Sandra Coleman Work and Family Life Consultant Sandra.M.Coleman18.naf@us.navy.mil

US Navy NS Rota, Spain AE Monica Gonzalez Work & Family Life Specialist monica.gonzalez26.naf@us.navy.mil

USDA - Federal GovernmentUSDA - AMS PA Kacy Kiljanski Management Analyst kacy.kiljanski@usda.gov

USDA - Federal GovernmentUSDA - AMS VA Rupert Richards Retention & Development Lead rupertg.richards@usda.gov

USDA - Federal GovernmentUSDA - AMS MD Adrienne M Burch Equal Employment Specialist Adrienne.M.Burch@usda.gov

USDA - Federal GovernmentUSDA - AMS VA Fiona Pexton Deputy Director fiona.pexton@usda.gov

USDA - Federal GovernmentUSDA - AMS KS Shauna Smitka Management & Program Analyst Detail shauna.smitka@usda.gov

USDA - Federal GovernmentUSDA - AMS MD Tammy Lowry Equal Employment Specialist Tammy.H.Lowry@usda.gov

USDA - Federal GovernmentUSDA - AMS MD Spencer Gates Equal Employment Specialist spencer.gates@usda.gov

USDA - Federal GovernmentUSDA - AMS  MD Brittany Dorsey EEO Specialist bri?any.dorsey@usda.gov

USDA - Federal GovernmentVA Pacific Island HI Teresita Luke Vocational Rehab Specialist teresita.luke@va.gov
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